Landeszuschuss

Zuschusse
Krankenkassen u. a.
Kostentrager

Stadtische
Zuwendung

Amb. Betr. Wohnen

Wohnprojekt:
Betreuungsgelder

Mieteinnahmen
Wohnprojekt

Honorare

Spenden/BuB3gelder/
Erbschaften

Mitgliedsbeitrage
Hocketse

Weihnachtsmarkt-
stand

Weihnachtsball
Anzeigenerlose

Sonst. Einnahmen
(RK-Erstattungen,
Steuererst. u. a.)

Insgesamt:

121.052,40

1.734,95

484.544,98

173.315,70

74.120,52

36.548,52

20.721,91

60.637,06

29.342,60
8.003,68

66.291,64

23.609,19
0,00

50.344,/3

1.150.267,48

2023/EUR

125.110,00

11.256,00

3895.828,02

113.373,92

69.804,41

34.552,00

16.619,30

80.647,77

29.659,72
15.321,83

62.318,00

91.751,72
4.222,00

44.154,16

1.084.618,85

40 Jahre
AIDS-Hilfe
Stuttgart e.V.

2022/EUR

117.707,00

2.568,00

302.806,00

107.226,77

71.608,34

34.072,00

8.496,00

68.577,15

31.473,19
9.857,37

58.960,18

-263,71
O

22.891,35

835.979,64

2021/EUR

65.958,00

1.564,00

272.565,00

142.390,88

69.589,36

33.186,67

10.127,80

81.977,83

31.149,62
O

60,75

1.719,63
7.291,00

27.952,58

745.533,12




Personalkosten
Supervision
Reisekosten - HA
Reisekosten - EA

Kaltmiete
Johannesstr. 19

Miethebenkosten,
ohne Reinigung,
Johannesstr. 19

Reinigungskosten,
Johannesstr. 19, ohne
Personalk.

Buromaterial/-
technik

Porto

Telefon-/
Internetkosten allg.

Mieten f.
Einrichtungen
(Kaffeemasch.,
Kopierer etc.)

Buchfiihrung/
Lohnabrechnung

Abschluss- u.
Priifungskosten

Kosten aller Gruppen

711.393,98
0,00
1.745,74
250,5

46.016,16

18.826,91

6.7/67,82

4.054,35

3.794,07

4.277,15

2.279,81

14.194,24

7.461,30

190,25

2023/EUR

598.219,03
3.842,00
8.337,84
793,19

44.505,01

16.452,11

8.449,67

3.073,86

1.61/,78

4.862,79

3.208,57

14.257,20

7.300,85

184,53

40 Jahre
AIDS-Hilfe
Stuttgart e.V.

2022/EUR

581.365,64
5.480,66
8.174,80
1.502,05

41.007,12

15.198,57

6.700,60

4.419,77

3.510,52

4.110,20

1.795,91

14.047,76

4.630,60

528,88

2021/EUR

506.048,48
O

4.509,70

O

39.600,00

15.446,15

6./67,68

4.211,02

2.24115

419712

1.926,52

14.811,75

9.325,81

2.363,01




Ausgaben 2024/EUR 2023/EUR 2022/EUR 2021/EUR
Café Strich-Punkt / 0.239,56 3.500,51 2.605,29 839,45
Café Katharina

Pravention 40.997,25 34.880,92 22.579,86 32.396,15
(Kondome, Gleitgel

etc.)

Schnelltest-Aktionen 16.159,14 14,783,066 7.423,47 12.978,25
Zeitungen/ 679,62 721,66 662,02 625,83
Zeitschriften/Blicher

Geschenke/Jubilaen/ 638,52 231,06 22172 725,88
Ehrungen/

Trauerkosten

Beitrage AH Ba-W{j, 15.519,62 13.403,70 10.438,00 12.475,12
DAH, DPWV...

Beitrag Berufs- 3.464,41 3.580,54 2.815,00 3.000,11
genossenschaft

Miete Wohnprojekt 22.204,80 21.824,53 22.204,80 22.204,80
Miethebenkosten 11.135,54 10.881,87 10.758,91 11.874,60
Wohnprojekt

Investitionen 2.310,74 2.605,01 5.413,84 /.060,84
Johannesstr. 19

Abschreibungen 0.429,00 7/.323,80 3.952,99 5.712,87
Hocketse 8.446,18 20.025,25 17.240,86 184,45
Weihnachtsmarkt 20.058,98 20.855,87 20.728,75 6.064,35
Weihnachtsball 12.455,46 84.475,60 O O

Sonstige Kosten 124.099,00 82.057,21 21.905,64 46.801,66
(EFH, Versicherung,

Steuern usw.)

Insgesamt: 1.121.090,10 1.036.256,34 841.414,23 774.393,32
Vereinsergebnis: 29.177.38 48.362,51 -5.434,59 -28.840,20

0711/22 46 9-0
KONTAKT@AIDSHILFE-STUTTGART.DE
& WWW.AIDSHILFE-STUTTGART.DE

AIDS-HILFE STUTTGART E.V.
JOHANNESSTR. 19
70176 STUTTGART




